
Noe Saenz, PDDGER 
2010-2011 Chairman
CHEA Membership
5343 Dobson Way
Culver City,  CA 90230
310-397-8923

For the month of MARCH 2010: noesaenz1938@aol.com
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Bay 640 CLMS 4678 340 25 110 475 427 0 31 53 71 582 4571 (107) -2.29%
Central 680 CLMS 5508 398 48 61 507 336 1 37 85 126 585 5430 (78) -1.42%
East Central 720 CLMS 4096 195 30 71 296 312 0 45 85 82 524 3868 (228) -5.57%
Inland 760 CLMS 3692 179 33 47 259 368 0 48 17 90 523 3428 (264) -7.15%
Metropolitan 800 CLMS 2835 174 19 18 211 173 0 21 7 58 259 2787 (48) -1.69%
North 840 CLMS 4351 228 48 62 338 263 0 26 38 102 429 4260 (91) -2.09%
North Central 880 CLMS 5638 332 93 171 596 358 1 206 59 140 764 5470 (168) -2.98%
Northeast 900 CLMS 2437 104 28 43 175 174 0 75 18 56 323 2289 (148) -6.07%
Northwest 920 CLMS 5683 348 43 149 540 368 0 46 64 109 587 5636 (47) -0.83%
Orange Coast 960 CLMS 7463 637 104 118 859 689 3 107 46 182 1027 7295 (168) -2.25%
San Gabriel Valley980 CLMS 2219 170 24 31 225 174 0 30 21 65 290 2154 (65) -2.93%
South 1000 CLMS 3589 266 69 38 373 328 0 39 20 80 467 3495 (94) -2.62%
South Central 1040 CLMS 5431 251 16 54 321 372 1 46 55 128 602 5150 (281) -5.17%
South Central Coa1080 CLMS 1934 120 27 19 166 120 0 21 5 53 199 1901 (33) -1.71%
South Coast 1120 CLMS 6119 462 97 68 627 455 0 96 75 150 776 5970 (149) -2.44%
South East 1160 CLMS 5512 310 89 92 491 383 0 71 31 153 638 5365 (147) -2.67%
West Central 1200 CLMS 5682 341 31 63 435 419 0 52 57 116 644 5473 (209) -3.68%
West Central Coa 1240 CLMS 10534 872 109 101 1082 681 1 77 ## 225 1100 10516 (18) -0.17%
Hawaii 2320 CLMS 3932 228 12 32 272 241 1 7 26 46 321 3883 (49) -1.25%

CHEA TOTALS 91333 5955 945 1348 8248 6641 8 1081 ## 2032 #### 88941 -2392 -2.62%

GRAND LODGE MEMBERSHIP REPORT AS OF MARCH 31, 2010
RECEIVED FROM CHEA OFFICE 

Submitted by Noe Saenz, Chairman,  CHEA Membership.  Date:  AUGUST 20, 2010

California-Hawaii Elks Association Membership Report  
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Bay 640 CLMS 4678 524 0 524 11.46%
Central 680 CLMS 5508 0 0.00%
East Centr 720 CLMS 4096 516 140 656 16.96%
Inland 760 CLMS 3692 0 0.00%
Metropolit 800 CLMS 2835 0 0.00%
North 840 CLMS 4351 0 0.00%
North Cent 880 CLMS 5638 568 22 590 10.79%
Northeast 900 CLMS 2437 284 141 3 428 18.70%
Northwest 920 CLMS 5683 479 16 495 8.78%
Orange Co 960 CLMS 7463 1388 6 1394 19.11%
San Gabrie 980 CLMS 2219 320 2 1 323 15.00%
South 1000 CLMS 3589 402 143 3 548 15.68%
South Cent 1040 CLMS 5431 857 44 901 17.50%
South Cent 1080 CLMS 1934 202 7 209 10.99%
South Coas 1120 CLMS 6119 0 667 667 11.17%
South East 1160 CLMS 5512 535 110 645 12.02%
West Cent 1200 CLMS 5682 846 239 416 1501 27.43%
West Cent 1240 CLMS 10534 0 0.00%
Hawaii 2320 CLMS 3932 443 8 451 11.61%

REV 8/30/2010n:\mailbox\attach\2010-2 EMAILED 08-20-2010



Noe Saenz, PDDGER 
2010-2011 Chairman
CHEA Membership
5343 Dobson Way
Culver City,  CA 90230
310-397-8923

For the month of MARCH 2010: noesaenz1938@aol.com
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

District:             
APRIL 2010
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Bay 640 CLMS 4571 177 9 68 254 427 0 31 53 71 582 4243 (328) -7.18%
Central 680 CLMS 5430 11 6 0 17 336 1 37 85 126 585 4862 (568) -10.46%
East Central 720 CLMS 3868 135 26 31 192 312 0 45 85 82 524 3536 (332) -8.58%
Inland 760 CLMS 3428 50 6 23 79 368 0 48 17 90 523 2984 (444) -12.95%
Metropolitan 800 CLMS 2787 18 3 4 25 173 0 21 7 58 259 2553 (234) -8.40%
North 840 CLMS 4260 49 4 16 69 263 0 26 38 102 429 3900 (360) -8.45%
North Central 880 CLMS 5470 71 27 8 106 358 1 206 59 140 764 4812 (658) -12.03%
Northeast 900 CLMS 2289 38 10 24 72 174 0 75 18 56 323 2038 (251) -10.97%
Northwest 920 CLMS 5636 76 5 11 92 368 0 46 64 109 587 5141 (495) -8.78%
Orange Coast 960 CLMS 7295 157 29 62 248 689 3 107 46 182 1027 6516 (779) -10.68%
San Gabriel Valley980 CLMS 2154 12 10 5 27 174 0 30 21 65 290 1891 (263) -12.21%
South 1000 CLMS 3495 70 21 17 108 328 0 39 20 80 467 3136 (359) -10.27%
South Central 1040 CLMS 5150 45 5 23 73 372 1 46 55 128 602 4621 (529) -10.27%
South Central Coa1080 CLMS 1901 11 3 2 16 120 0 21 5 53 199 1718 (183) -9.63%
South Coast 1120 CLMS 5970 213 39 36 288 455 0 96 75 150 776 5482 (488) -8.17%
South East 1160 CLMS 5365 22 2 4 28 383 0 71 31 153 638 4755 (610) -11.37%
West Central 1200 CLMS 5473 38 2 9 49 419 0 52 57 116 644 4878 (595) -10.87%
West Central Coa 1240 CLMS 10516 121 21 32 174 681 1 77 ## 225 1100 9590 (926) -8.81%
Hawaii 2320 CLMS 3883 24 24 24 72 241 1 7 26 46 321 3634 (249) -6.41%

CHEA TOTALS 88941 1338 252 399 1989 6641 8 1081 ## 2032 #### 80290 -8651 -9.73%

NOTE:  COLUMN 3:  STARTING NUMBERS ARE THE ENDING FROM CLSM MARCH 31, 2010 REPORT
Column 2 NR No report.  Used CLMS backup reports of 05/14/10  
Submitted by: Noe Saenz

California-Hawaii Elks Association Membership Report  

District: CHEA Date:   May 20, 2010REV 8/30/2010n:\mailbox\attach\2010-2 EMAILED 08-20-2010
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Bay 640 CLMS 4678 524 0 524 12.35%
Central 680 CLMS 5508 0 0.00%
East Centr 720 CLMS 4096 516 140 656 18.55%
Inland 760 CLMS 3692 0 0.00%
Metropolit 800 CLMS 2835 0 0.00%
North 840 CLMS 4351 0 0.00%
North Cent 880 CLMS 5638 568 22 590 12.26%
Northeast 900 CLMS 2437 284 141 3 428 21.00%
Northwest 920 CLMS 5683 479 16 495 9.63%
Orange Co 960 CLMS 7463 1388 6 1394 21.39%
San Gabrie 980 CLMS 2219 320 2 1 323 17.08%
South 1000 CLMS 3589 402 143 3 548 17.47%
South Cent 1040 CLMS 5431 857 44 901 19.50%
South Cent 1080 CLMS 1934 202 7 209 12.17%
South Coas 1120 CLMS 6119 0 667 667 12.17%
South East 1160 CLMS 5512 535 110 645 13.56%
West Cent 1200 CLMS 5682 846 239 416 1501 30.77%
West Cent 1240 CLMS 10534 0 0.00%
Hawaii 2320 CLMS 3932 443 8 451 12.41%

REV 8/30/2010n:\mailbox\attach\2010-2 EMAILED 08-20-2010



Noe Saenz, PDDGER 
2010-2011 Chairman
CHEA Membership
5343 Dobson Way
Culver City,  CA 90230
310-397-8923

For the month of MAY 2010: noesaenz1938@aol.com
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

District:             
MAY 2010
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Bay 640 CLMS 4571 17 0 7 24 5 1 3 1 12 22 4573 2 0.04%
Central 680 CLMS 5430 38 13 3 54 15 0 2 3 19 39 5445 15 0.28%
East Central 720 CLMS 3868 49 14 34 97 39 0 23 3 40 105 3860 (8) -0.21%
Inland 760 CLMS 3428 79 16 25 120 82 0 14 6 32 134 3414 (14) -0.41%
Metropolitan 800 CLMS 2787 29 7 8 44 14 0 4 1 12 31 2800 13 0.47%
North 840 CLMS 4260 85 8 19 112 72 0 8 5 32 117 4255 (5) -0.12%
North Central 880 CLMS 5470 79 29 10 118 74 0 7 10 30 121 5467 (3) -0.05%
Northeast 900 CLMS 2289 46 13 23 82 78 0 9 10 29 126 2245 (44) -1.92%
Northwest 920 CLMS 5636 57 6 4 67 14 0 7 11 15 47 5656 20 0.35%
Orange Coast 960 CLMS 7295 111 20 17 148 15 12 2 24 0 53 7390 95 1.30%
San Gabriel Valley980 CLMS 2154 30 11 7 48 3 0 8 0 5 16 2186 32 1.49%
South 1000 CLMS 3495 67 24 13 104 31 0 9 2 17 59 3540 45 1.29%
South Central 1040 CLMS 5150 53 4 14 71 3 0 2 2 15 22 5199 49 0.95%
South Central Coa1080 CLMS 1901 33 6 4 43 3 0 4 0 11 18 1926 25 1.32%
South Coast 1120 CLMS 5970 91 16 14 121 60 0 18 12 35 125 5966 (4) -0.07%
South East 1160 CLMS 5365 75 17 20 112 49 0 8 8 20 85 5392 27 0.50%
West Central 1200 CLMS 5473 107 5 18 130 114 0 18 24 41 197 5406 (67) -1.22%
West Central Coa 1240 CLMS 10516 180 22 29 231 263 0 17 7 31 318 10429 (87) -0.83%
Hawaii 2320 CLMS 3883 41 2 9 52 4 0 7 2 11 24 3911 28 0.72%

CHEA TOTALS 88941 1267 233 278 1778 938 13 170 ## 407 1659 89060 119 0.13%

NOTE:  COLUMN 3:  STARTING NUMBERS ARE THE ENDING FROM CLSM MARCH 31, 2010 REPORT
Column 2, NR = No Report (4 Districts)  Used CLMS backup reports as of 06/18/2010
Column 2, X =  Reporting (15 out of 19 Districts)
Submitted by Noe Saenz, Chairman,  CHEA Membership.  Date:  June 20, 2010

California-Hawaii Elks Association Membership Report  

REV 8/30/2010n:\mailbox\attach\2010-2 EMAILED 08-20-2010
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Bay 640 CLMS 4571 524 0 524 11.46%
Central 680 CLMS 5430 0 0.00%
East Centr 720 CLMS 3868 516 140 656 16.99%
Inland 760 CLMS 3428 0 0.00%
Metropolit 800 CLMS 2787 0 0.00%
North 840 CLMS 4260 0 0.00%
North Cent 880 CLMS 5470 568 22 590 10.79%
Northeast 900 CLMS 2289 284 141 3 428 19.06%
Northwest 920 CLMS 5636 479 16 495 8.75%
Orange Co 960 CLMS 7295 1388 6 1394 18.86%
San Gabrie 980 CLMS 2154 320 2 1 323 14.78%
South 1000 CLMS 3495 402 143 3 548 15.48%
South Cent 1040 CLMS 5150 857 44 901 17.33%
South Cent 1080 CLMS 1901 202 7 209 10.85%
South Coas 1120 CLMS 5970 0 667 667 11.18%
South East 1160 CLMS 5365 535 110 645 11.96%
West Cent 1200 CLMS 5473 846 239 416 1501 27.77%
West Cent 1240 CLMS 10516 0 0.00%
Hawaii 2320 CLMS 3883 443 8 451 11.53%
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Noe Saenz, PDDGER 
2010-2011 Chairman, CHEA Membership
5343 Dobson Way
Culver City,  CA 90230
310-397-8923

For the month of MAY 2010: noesaenz1938@aol.com
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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Bay 640 9-Jul 4571 20 0 10 30 8 1 3 1 13 26 4575 4 0.09%
Central 680 11-Jul 5430 45 15 3 63 18 0 3 3 22 46 5447 17 0.31%
East Central 720 CLMS 3868 75 24 33 132 46 0 15 5 37 103 3897 29 0.75%
Inland 760 14-Jul 3428 41 14 29 84 25 0 7 9 28 69 3443 15 0.44%
Metropolitan 800 2-Jul 2787 50 7 8 65 15 0 5 1 16 37 2815 28 1.00%
North 840 7-Jul 4260 60 10 15 85 16 0 6 1 26 49 4296 36 0.85%
North Central 880 9-Jul 5470 60 22 20 102 0 0 9 9 32 50 5522 52 0.95%
Northeast 900 CLMS 2289 34 7 18 59 50 0 8 8 25 91 2257 (32) -1.40%
Northwest 920 16-Jul 5636 110 8 6 124 31 0 12 12 32 87 5673 37 0.66%
Orange Coast 960 11-Jul 7295 169 19 24 212 22 15 2 36 0 75 7432 137 1.88%
San Gabriel Valley980 CLMS 2154 46 12 11 69 6 0 11 1 9 27 2196 42 1.95%
South 1000 CLMS 3495 45 29 12 86 13 1 16 2 20 52 3529 34 0.97%
South Central 1040 7-Jul 5150 80 7 19 106 26 0 10 4 27 67 5189 39 0.76%
South Central Coa1080 12-Jul 1901 39 8 6 53 3 0 6 1 12 22 1932 31 1.63%
South Coast 1120 9-Jul 5970 121 26 24 171 77 0 29 18 50 174 5967 (3) -0.05%
South East 1160 19-Jul 5365 104 23 32 159 54 0 9 11 31 105 5419 54 1.01%
West Central 1200 6-Jul 5473 131 6 19 156 34 0 10 3 29 76 5553 80 1.46%
West Central Coa 1240 10-Jul 10516 269 30 34 333 24 0 18 8 48 98 10751 235 2.23%
Hawaii 2320 6-Jul 3883 70 3 16 89 11 0 9 2 14 36 3936 53 1.36%

CHEA TOTALS 88941 1569 270 339 2178 479 17 188 ## 471 1290 89829 888 1.00%

NOTE:  COLUMN 3:  STARTING NUMBERS ARE THE ENDING FROM CLSM MARCH 31, 2010 REPORT
Column 2, CLMS = No Report (4 Districts)  Used CLMS backup reports as of 07/20/2010
Column 2, x-Jul = Date reports received (15 out of 19 Districts)
Submitted by Noe Saenz, Chairman,  CHEA Membership.  Date:  July 20, 2010
Percentages are calculated using the starting membership figures

California-Hawaii Elks Association Membership Report  

REV 8/30/2010n:\mailbox\attach\2010-2 EMAILED 08-20-2010
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Bay 640 9-Jul 4571 239 0 0 239 5.22%
Central 680 11-Jul 5430 0 0 0 0 0.00%
East Centr 720 CLMS 3868 412 76 2 490 12.57%
Inland 760 14-Jul 3428 480 79 559 16.24%
Metropolit 800 2-Jul 2787 0 0 0 0 0.00%
North 840 7-Jul 4260 496 48 0 544 12.66%
North Cent 880 9-Jul 5470 320 57 377 6.83%
Northeast 900 CLMS 2289 128 123 2 253 11.21%
Northwest 920 16-Jul 5636 412 21 433 7.63%
Orange Co 960 11-Jul 7295 1048 6 0 1054 14.18%
San Gabrie 980 CLMS 2154 232 2 1 235 10.70%
South 1000 CLMS 3495 331 126 3 460 13.03%
South Cent 1040 7-Jul 5150 763 27 790 15.22%
South Cent 1080 12-Jul 1901 232 7 239 12.37%
South Coas 1120 9-Jul 5970 0 667 0 667 11.18%
South East 1160 19-Jul 5365 445 104 0 549 10.13%
West Cent 1200 6-Jul 5473 562 26 0 588 10.59%
West Cent 1240 10-Jul 10516 1059 113 0 1172 10.90%
Hawaii 2320 6-Jul 3883 352 9 0 361 9.17%

REV 8/30/2010n:\mailbox\attach\2010-2 EMAILED 08-20-2010



 Noe Saenz, PDDGER 
2010-2011 Chairman
CHEA Membership
5343 Dobson Way
Culver City,  CA 90230
310-397-8923

For the month of JULY 2010: noesaenz1938@aol.com
1 2 3 3A 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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JULY 2010
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Bay 640 6-Aug 4571 4511 228 9 89 326 150 0 17 15 52 234 4603 92 2.04%
Central 680 11-Aug 5430 5430 94 23 11 128 36 0 9 5 36 86 5472 42 0.77%
East Central 720 19-Aug 3868 3900 29 3 19 51 17 5 2 2 15 41 3910 10 0.26%
Inland 760 14-Aug 3428 3464 45 19 18 82 16 0 12 9 33 70 3476 12 0.35%
Metropolitan 800 6-Aug 2787 2787 66 8 12 86 4 0 7 1 22 34 2839 52 1.87%
North 840 6-Aug 4260 4260 72 11 23 106 18 0 6 1 35 60 4306 46 1.08%
North Central 880 6-Aug 5470 5471 67 28 21 116 28 0 12 10 40 90 5497 26 0.48%
Northeast 900 CLMS 2289 2289 40 7 15 62 16 0 9 5 22 52 2299 10 0.44%
Northwest 920 9-Aug 5636 5636 119 11 16 146 42 0 14 12 43 111 5671 35 0.62%
Orange Coast 960 11-Aug 7295 7301 239 28 33 300 49 26 3 48 0 126 7475 174 2.38%
San Gabriel V 980 CLMS 2154 2154 65 12 12 89 7 0 14 1 14 36 2207 53 2.46%
South 1000 11-Aug 3495 2700 45 29 12 86 13 1 16 2 20 52 2734 34 1.26%
So Central 1040 8-Aug 5150 5150 110 9 21 140 27 0 13 4 32 76 5214 64 1.24%
So Cent Coast 1080 9-Aug 1901 1901 61 10 6 77 3 0 11 1 17 22 1956 55 2.89%
South Coast 1120 10-Aug 5970 5970 134 30 25 189 42 0 32 10 56 140 6019 49 0.82%
South East 1160 19-Aug 5365 5365 104 23 32 159 54 0 9 11 31 105 5419 54 1.01%
W Central 1200 6-Aug 5473 5473 131 6 19 156 34 0 10 3 29 76 5553 80 1.46%
W Cent Coast 1240 10-Aug 10516 #### 356 40 48 444 53 1 21 9 65 149 #### 295 2.80%
Hawaii 2320 9-Aug 3883 3882 94 4 18 116 13 0 9 2 17 41 3957 75 1.93%

CHEA TOTALS 88941 #### 2099 310 450 2859 622 33 226 ## 579 1601 #### 1258 1.43%

NOTE: COL. 3:  STARTING #'S ARE THE ENDING #'S FROM CHEA OFFICE MARCH 31, 2010 REPORT
NOTE: COL.3A:  STARTING NUMBERS FROM THE DISTRICTS AS OF  MARCH 31, 2010 REPORT
Column 2, CHEA = No Report (2 Districts)  Used CLMS BACKUP report as of 08/18/2010
Column 2, x-Aug = Date reports received (17 out of 19 Districts)

California-Hawaii Elks Association Membership Report  
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Percentages are calculated using the starting districts membership figures
East District 8 of 13 lodges reporting
NORTHEAST AND SAN GABRIEL VALLEY     NO REPORTS
Submitted by Noe Saenz, Chairman,  CHEA Membership.  Date:  AUGUST 20, 2010
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Bay 640 6-Aug 4571 239 0 0 239 5.19%
Central 680 11-Aug 5430 0 0 0 0 0.00%
East Centr 720 CLMS 3868 412 76 2 490 12.53%
Inland 760 14-Jul 3428 480 79 559 16.08%
Metropolit 800 6-Aug 2787 0 0 0 0 0.00%
North 840 6-Aug 4260 415 38 0 453 10.52%
North Cent 880 6-Aug 5470 252 49 301 5.48%
Northeast 900 CLMS 2289 113 92 2 207 9.00%
Northwest 920 9-Aug 5636 404 146 550 9.70%
Orange Co 960 11-Aug 7295 815 38 0 853 11.41%
San Gabrie 980 CLMS 2154 214 2 1 217 9.83%
South 1000 11-Aug 3495 331 126 3 460 16.83%
South Cent 1040 8-Aug 5150 658 26 684 13.12%
South Cent 1080 9-Aug 1901 195 7 202 10.33%
South Coas 1120 10-Aug 5970 20 518 14 552 9.17%
South East 1160 19-Jul 5365 445 104 0 549 10.13%
West Cent 1200 6-Jul 5473 562 26 0 588 10.59%
West Cent 1240 10-Aug 10516 894 78 0 972 8.99%
Hawaii 2320 9-Aug 3883 321 7 0 328 8.29%
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Noe Saenz, PDDGER 
2010-2011 Chairman, CHEA Membership
5343 Dobson Way
Culver City,  CA 90230
310-397-8923

For the month of JULY 2010: noesaenz1938@aol.com
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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JULY 2010
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Bay 640 6-Aug 4571 228 9 89 326 150 0 17 15 52 234 4663 92
Central 680 11-Aug 5430 94 23 11 128 36 0 9 5 36 86 5472 42
East Central 720 CLMS 3868 75 24 33 132 46 0 15 5 37 103 3897 29
Inland 760 14-Jul 3428 41 14 29 84 25 0 7 9 28 69 3443 15
Metropolitan 800 6-Aug 2787 66 8 12 86 4 0 7 1 22 34 2839 52
North 840 6-Aug 4260 72 11 23 106 18 0 6 1 35 60 4306 46
North Central 880 6-Aug 5470 67 28 21 116 28 0 12 10 40 90 5496 26
Northeast 900 CLMS 2289 34 7 18 59 50 0 8 8 25 91 2257 (32)
Northwest 920 9-Aug 5636 119 11 16 146 42 0 14 12 43 111 5671 35
Orange Coast 960 11-Aug 7295 239 28 33 300 49 26 3 48 0 126 7469 174
San Gabriel Valley980 CLMS 2154 46 12 11 69 6 0 11 1 9 27 2196 42
South 1000 11-Aug 3495 45 29 12 86 13 1 16 2 20 52 3529 34
South Central 1040 8-Aug 5150 110 9 21 140 27 0 13 4 32 76 5214 64
South Central Coa1080 9-Aug 1901 61 10 6 77 3 0 11 1 17 22 1956 55
South Coast 1120 10-Aug 5970 134 30 25 189 42 0 32 10 56 140 6019 49
South East 1160 19-Jul 5365 104 23 32 159 54 0 9 11 31 105 5419 54
West Central 1200 6-Jul 5473 131 6 19 156 34 0 10 3 29 76 5553 80
West Central Coa 1240 10-Aug 10516 356 40 48 444 53 1 21 9 65 149 10811 295
Hawaii 2320 9-Aug 3883 94 4 18 116 13 0 9 2 17 41 3958 75

CHEA TOTALS 88941 2116 326 477 2919 693 28 230 ## 594 1692 90168 1227

NOTE:  COLUMN 3:  STARTING NUMBERS ARE THE ENDING FROM CLSM MARCH 31, 2010 REPO
Column 2, CLMS = No Report (4 Districts)  Used CLMS backup reports as of 08/20/2010
Column 2, x-Jul = Date reports received (15 out of 19 Districts)
Submitted by Noe Saenz, Chairman,  CHEA Membership.  Date:  AUGUST 20, 2010
Percentages are calculated using the starting membership figures

California-Hawaii Elks Association Membership Report  

REV 8/30/2010n:\mailbox\attach\2010-2 EMAILED 08-20-2010



16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

P
e
rc

e
n

ta
g

e
 

G
a
in

 (
L
o

ss
) District:   

AS OF 
MARCH 
31, 2010

N
u

m
b

e
r 

R
e
p

o
rt

S
ta

rt
in

g
 

M
e
m

b
e
rs

h
ip

 
A

p
ri

l 
1

 
p

e
r 

C
L
M

S

D
e
li

n
q

u
e
n

t
s 

6
 m

o
s

D
e
li

n
q

u
e
n

t
s 

1
 y

e
a
r

D
e
li

n
q

u
e
n

t
s 

1
8

 
m

o
n

th
s

T
o

ta
l 

d
e
li

n
q

u
e
n

t s

D
e
li

n
q

u
e
n

t
s 

%

2.01% Bay 640 6-Aug 4571 239 0 0 239 5.13%
0.77% Central 680 11-Aug 5430 0 0 0 0 0.00%
0.75% East Centr 720 CLMS 3868 412 76 2 490 12.57%
0.44% Inland 760 14-Jul 3428 480 79 559 16.24%
1.87% Metropolit 800 6-Aug 2787 0 0 0 0 0.00%
1.08% North 840 6-Aug 4260 415 38 0 453 10.52%
0.48% North Cent 880 6-Aug 5470 252 49 301 5.48%
-1.40% Northeast 900 CLMS 2289 128 123 2 253 11.21%
0.62% Northwest 920 9-Aug 5636 404 146 550 9.70%
2.39% Orange Co 960 11-Aug 7295 815 38 0 853 11.42%
1.95% San Gabrie 980 CLMS 2154 232 2 1 235 10.70%
0.97% South 1000 11-Aug 3495 331 126 3 460 13.03%
1.24% South Cent 1040 8-Aug 5150 658 26 684 13.12%
2.89% South Cent 1080 9-Aug 1901 195 7 202 10.33%
0.82% South Coas 1120 10-Aug 5970 20 518 14 552 9.17%
1.01% South East 1160 19-Jul 5365 445 104 0 549 10.13%
1.46% West Cent 1200 6-Jul 5473 562 26 0 588 10.59%
2.81% West Cent 1240 10-Aug 10516 894 78 0 972 8.99%
1.93% Hawaii 2320 9-Aug 3883 321 7 0 328 8.29%

1.38%

ORT
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